FORM PTO-1595 R 04 - 05	5-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1020.	45549	ttached origi	inal documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of red	ceiving party(ies):	
Michael B. Grimm	Name:	SAFCO CO	RPORATION	
03/27/02	Internal	Address: 540	4 W. Touhy Ave	nue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Sko	kie, Illinois	60077
3. Nature of conveyance:				E C
	Street A	ddress: 5404	W. Touhy Avenu	ie 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne			
Other	City:	Skokie	State:_ILZ	ZIP: 60077
Execution Date: November 12, 2001	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	in the execution di	ate of the applicati	on is. November	12, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		nt No.(s)	OH 18.	
04/01/100E ZIUMARI 00000004 20157980 08 FC:581 40.00 DP				
	attached?	⊠ i No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ns and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: Dillis V. Allen, Esq.				
Internal Address: 1080 Nerge Road	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.0</u>	0
Suite 205	🔀 Enck	osed		
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	orized to be char	rged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 1080 Nerge Road				
Suite 205	8. Deposit	account number:	,	
City: Elk Grove Village State: IL ZIP: 60007		uplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by d	leposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		r.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	formation is true a	and correct and a	ny attached copy is	s a true copy
Dillis V. Allen, Esq.	Dlen		March 27	, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Tota	al number of pages of	Date And Tover sheet	
			'44 FRAME: 0	- 1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Michael B. Grimm, residing at 417 Custer Avenue, Evanston, Illinois 60202, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAFCO Corporation, an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 5404 Touhy Avenue, Skokie, Illinois 60077, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in a WIRELESS PHONE CONNECTOR, described in a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all right, title and interest in and privileges under the Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and also the right to patent said invention in any and all foreign countries, in the name of SAFCO Corporation, or in the name of any nominee it may elect. Said application was executed on November 12, 2001

I hereby authorize and request that any and all patents for the said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to its other nominees.

I hereby agree to execute all such other and further applications for patents, assignments and papers as may be necessary or desirable to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, or continuations, renewals, reissues or extensions thereof, for protecting and securing the said invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, and that I will, upon request, sign all such applications, assignments and papers, take all rightful oaths and perform such other lawful acts which may be necessary or convenient in the premises, all without charge to but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license, and every other encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same in manner and form as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 012744 FRAME: 0523

Signed at Skokie November, 2001.	e, Illinois, this 12 day of
	Michael B. Grimm
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COCK)	
County, Illinois	Muld, a Notary Public in and for s, certify that Michael B. Grimm, who instrument, appeared before me this
thereof.	2001, and acknowledged the execution
(SEAL)	Margaret Wilsh Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET WALSH	My commission expires 4 3000

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-30-2005

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

2